'UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY MARA

FACULTY OF
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
DIPLOMA N MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

FUNDAMENTAL OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP
(ETR 300)

BUSINESS PLAN

ALLURE ENTERPRISE

PREPARED FOR

PUAN ZARINA BENTI SALLEH
PROF.MADY A DR HINAWAWL B.II. MOHD JAN

PREPARED BY:

SYED AZAHARIE BIN WAN LONG 2008194216 (EM11}))

MOHD. HAIRI BIN MOHD RASIT 2000638893 (EM11D)

MOHD. FARID BIN MOHD. YUSOF 2000538326 (EM111)

NIK NORDIANA ZAINULLAH 99142059  (EM113)
2000603289 (EM111)

NOR HAIDAWATI BINTI DOLLAH



UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY MARA

FACULTY OF
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
DIPLOMA IN MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

FUNDAMENTAL OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP
(ETR 300)

BUSINESS PLAN
ALLURE ENTERPRISE

PREPARED FOR :

PUAN ZARINA BINTI SALLEH
PROF.MADYA.DR.HJ.NAWAWI B.HJ. MOHD JAN

PREPARED BY:

SYED AZAHARIE BIN WAN LONG
MOHD. HAIRI BIN MOHD RASIT
MOHD. FARID BIN MOHD. YUSOF
NIK NORDIANA ZAINULLAH

NOR HAIDAWATI BINTI DOLLAH

2000194210 (EM111)
2000638893 (EM111)
2000538326 (EM111)
99142059 (EM113)
2000603289 (EM111)



TABLE OF CONTENTS

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

il

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

1.1  Name of the business

Purpose of the business plan
Background of the business
Shareholders background

4.1  Business card
ADMINISTRATION PLAN

5.1  Vision, mission and objectives
5.2  Location plan

5.3  Organization chart

5.4  List of adminisiration personnel
5.5 Schedule of tasks and responsibilitics
5.6  Schedule of remuneration

5.7  List of office of equipment

58  Administration budget

Page

11
12-13
14
15
16 -17
18
19

20



6.0

7.0

MARKETING PLAN

6.1  Introduction to the product / services
6.2  Target market

6.3  Market size

6.4  Competitors

6.5  Market Share

6.6  Sales forecast

6.7  Market strategies

6.8  Market budget

OPERATION PLAN

7.1  Introduction

7.2 Operation, objectives and mission
7.3  Operation strategies pian

7.4  Operation Activities

7.5  Explanation about flow chart process
7.6 Workers flowchart

7.7  Operation cost

7.8  Selling prices

7.9  Operation space layout plan

7.10  Operation budget

7.11

iv

Safety stock

21-22

23

24

25-27

28 - 30

31

32-37

38

39

40

41

42 -43

44 - 46

47

48 — 50

51 - 54

55

56 -57

58



8.0

9.0

FINANCIAL PLAN
8.1 Introduction
8.2  Project implementation cost

8.3  Sources of finance schedule

8.4  Loan amortization schedule

8.5  Fixed asset depreciation schedule
8.6  Proforma cash flow statement
8.7  Proforma trading account

8.8  Proforma profit and loss account
8.9  Proforma balance sheet account
APPENDICES

59

61

62

63 - 64

65

66

67

68



1.0 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Our company, Allure Enterprise created in July 2003. Allure Enterprise is a
company that supplies hair care products to salons and individual. Qur business
begin operating on 1% January.2004

Our location is at :

No. G02. Ground Floor

Plaza Alam Sentral, Shah Alam

40000 Shah Alam

Selangor Darul Ehsan

The reason why we choose this location is its strategic, privacy, famous and
easy to reach by our target market. In Shah Alam, there are many salons but most
of them buy their products from suppliers in Subang Jaya, Kuala Lumpur and
Klang. Thus,it gives the idea to start this type of business.

Qur objective is to supply hair care products to al salons in Shah Alam
because it has a lot of demands on this product. This type of business will get good
feedback from the customers because there is only one supplier in hair care
products nearer to them and offers variety of quality hair care products.

Allure Enterprise has 5 partners and each of the partner had contributed
20% and made a loan from Skim Pembiayaan Kecil MARA 80% of our business
capital Lastly, we confident that our company, Allure Enterprise can earn profit and

we plan to have a branch in other place some other time. We hope that our company

will run smoothly and get a good feedback from customer.





