UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY MARA

FACULTY OF

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

DIPLOMA IN MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

FUNDAMENTAL OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP (ETR 300)

BUSINESS PLAN

ALLURE ENTERPRISE

PREPARED FOR:

PUAN ZARINA BINTI SALLEH
PROF.MADY A.DR.H.I.NAWAWI B.H.J. MOHD JAN

PREPARED BY:

 SYED AZAHARIE BIN WAN LONG
 2000194210 (EM111)

 MOHD, HAIRI BIN MOHD RASIT
 2000638893 (EM111)

 MOHD, FARID BIN MOHD, YUSOF
 2000538326 (EM111)

 NIK NORDIANA ZAINULLAH
 99142059 (EM113)

 NOR HAIDAWATI BINTI DOLLAH
 2000603289 (EM111)

UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY MARA



FACULTY OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING DIPLOMA IN MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

FUNDAMENTAL OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP (ETR 300)

BUSINESS PLAN ALLURE ENTERPRISE

PREPARED FOR:

PUAN ZARINA BINTI SALLEH
PROF.MADYA.DR.HJ.NAWAWI B.HJ. MOHD JAN

PREPARED BY:

SYED AZAHARIE BIN WAN LONG	2000194210 (EM111)
MOHD. HAIRI BIN MOHD RASIT	2000638893 (EM111)
MOHD. FARID BIN MOHD. YUSOF	2000538326 (EM111)
NIK NORDIANA ZAINULLAH	99142059 (EM113)
NOR HAIDAWATI BINTI DOLLAH	2000603289 (EM111)

TAB	TABLE OF CONTENTS			
1.0	EXE	CUTIVE SUMMARY	1	
	1.1	Name of the business	2	
2.0	Purp	ose of the business plan	3	
3.0	Back	4		
4.0	Shar	Shareholders background		
	4.1	Business card	10	
5.0	5.0 ADMINISTRATION PLAN			
	5.1	Vision, mission and objectives	11	
	5.2	Location plan	12 - 13	
	5.3	Organization chart	14	
	5.4	List of administration personnel	15	
	5.5	Schedule of tasks and responsibilities	16 – 17	
	5.6	Schedule of remuneration	18	
	5.7	List of office of equipment	19	
	5.8	Administration budget	20	

6.0	MAR	KETING PLAN	
	6.1	Introduction to the product / services	21 – 22
	6.2	Target market	23
	6.3	Market size	24
	6.4	Competitors	25 – 27
	6.5	Market Share	28 – 30
	6.6	Sales forecast	31
	6.7	Market strategies	32 – 37
	6.8	Market budget	38
7.0	OPE	RATION PLAN	
	7.1	Introduction	39
	7.2	Operation, objectives and mission	40
	7.3	Operation strategies plan	41
	7.4	Operation Activities	42 – 43
	7.5	Explanation about flow chart process	44 – 46
	7.6	Workers flowchart	47
	7.7	Operation cost	48 - 50
	7.8	Selling prices	51 - 5 4
	7.9	Operation space layout plan	55
	7.10	Operation budget	56 –57
	7.11	Safety stock	58

iv

8.0 FINANCIAL PLAN

8.1	Introduction	59
8.2	Project implementation cost	60
8.3	Sources of finance schedule	61
8.4	Loan amortization schedule	62
8.5	Fixed asset depreciation schedule	63 - 64
8.6	Proforma cash flow statement	65
8.7	Proforma trading account	66
8.8	Proforma profit and loss account	67
8.9	Proforma balance sheet account	68

9.0 APPENDICES

1.0 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Our company, Allure Enterprise created in July 2003. Allure Enterprise is a company that supplies hair care products to salons and individual. Our business begin operating on 1st January.2004

Our location is at:

No. G02. Ground Floor Plaza Alam Sentral, Shah Alam 40000 Shah Alam Selangor Darul Ehsan

The reason why we choose this location is its strategic, privacy, famous and easy to reach by our target market. In Shah Alam, there are many salons but most of them buy their products from suppliers in Subang Jaya, Kuala Lumpur and Klang. Thus, it gives the idea to start this type of business.

Our objective is to supply hair care products to al salons in Shah Alam because it has a lot of demands on this product. This type of business will get good feedback from the customers because there is only one supplier in hair care products nearer to them and offers variety of quality hair care products.

Allure Enterprise has 5 partners and each of the partner had contributed 20% and made a loan from Skim Pembiayaan Kecil MARA 80% of our business capital Lastly, we confident that our company, Allure Enterprise can earn profit and we plan to have a branch in other place some other time. We hope that our company will run smoothly and get a good feedback from customer.